



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2024

Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders Private ...APPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Suman Manglunia And Ors ...RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 575 OF 2024

Ms Radius Estates And Developers Private ...APPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Ramanjeet Singh Arora ...RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 579 OF 2024

Ms Radius Estates And Developers Private ...APPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Suman Manglunia ...RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2024

Ms Radius Estates And Developers Private ...APPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Bina Khayaliram Joshi ...RESPONDENT



WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2024

M/s Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders Pvt. Ltd....APPELLANT
V/S
Murkala Radha Krishna Rao And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2024

Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders PrivateAPPELLANT
Limited
V/S
Rajaram P Wagh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 578 OF 2024

Ms Radius Estates And Developers PrivateAPPELLANT
Limited
V/S
Murkala Radha Krishna RaoRESPONDENT

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 577 OF 2024

Ms Radius Estates And Developers PrivateAPPELLANT
Limited
V/S
Rajaram Prakash WaghRESPONDENT

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 596 OF 2024

Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders Private



Limited

V/S

Ramanjeet Singh Arora And Ors

...RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2024

Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders Private

...APPELLANT

Limited

V/S

Bina Khayaliram Joshi And Ors

...RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 592 OF 2024

Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders Private

...APPELLANT

Limited

V/S

Akshay Pasarkar And Ors

...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12831 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 572 OF 2024

Mig Bandra Realtors And Builders Pvt Ltd

...PETITIONER

V/S

Suman Mangulia And Ors

...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 10th February, 2025

...APPELLANT



2026:BHC-AS:17776

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand Over to 23/06/2025. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)