



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12831 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2024

MIG Bandra Private Limited

.....Appellant

Vs.

Suman Manglunia and ors

.....Respondents

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 579 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12853 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 579 OF 2024

Ms. Radius Estates and Developers
Private Limited

.....Appellant

Vs.

Suman Manglunia

.....Respondent

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikramjit Garewal with Mr. Munaf Virjee and Mr. Jessee Cornelious i/b AMR Law for the appellant in SA 572/2024

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Ms. Aneesha C. a/w Mr. Abir P. (VC) a/w Adv. Protyusha Thanawala i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for appellant in SA 579/2024

Mr. Satish Dedhia (through VC) for respondent nos. 1 and 2

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.04.05
10:41:28
+0530



CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th APRIL 2025

ORDER:

1. To enable the parties to make an attempt to arrive at some amicable solution, list the appeals on 23rd April 2025.
2. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]