



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.572 OF 2024**

MIG Bandra Realtors and builders Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant
versus
Suman Manglunia and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12831 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.574 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12834 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.592 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13110 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.573 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12832 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.596 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13135 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.600 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13181 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.578 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12845 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.577 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12840 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.579 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12853 OF 2024



WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.576 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12839 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.575 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12837 OF 2024

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vikramjit Garewal, Mr Munaf Virjee, Mr. Jesse Cornelious, Mr. Rushabh Parekh, Mr. Tirtha Mukherjee i/by AMR Law for Appellant in SA Nos.572, 573, 574, 592, 596, 600 for Appellant.
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar with Mr. Ashish Ghadge i/by Tamhane and Co., for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SA No.576 of 2024.
Mr. Rakesh V. Misar, Ms. Vaishnavi Tiwari, Ms. Rupali Jadhav i/by RVM Legal for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SA No.592, 578and 575 of 2024.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the efforts to amicably resolve the disputes have not materialized.
3. Post these appeals for hearing on Admission on 2 July 2025.
4. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)