



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2024

MIG Bandra Realtors & Builders Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant

**Versus**

Suman Manglunia & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pranav Shetty i/b AMR Law, for the Appellant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Mr. Shetty, the learned Counsel for the appellant, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Appeal.
3. Leave granted.
4. The Second Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]